(1) Core revenues de�ned as strategic revenues plus legacy revenues (excludes data integration and other

revenues), as described further in the attached schedules.

(2) See attachments for non-GAAP reconciliations.

(3) Starting 1Q16, CenturyLink has revised its Free Cash Flow calculation for the reasons noted below. See

attachments for non-GAAP reconciliations.

(4) Multi-Protocol Label Switching

(5) Beginning �rst quarter 2015, certain revenues were reclassi�ed between strategic services and legacy services.

All historical periods have been restated to re�ect this change.

(6) All references to segment data herein re�ect certain adjustments described in the attached schedules.

6

7

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2016 AND 2015
(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

  Three months ended March 31, 2016  Three months ended March 31, 2015
   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less  special   Less  special  Increase  excluding
  As  special  items  As  special  items  (decrease)  special
  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  as reported  items

OPERATING
REVENUES

 Strategic $ 2,354   —   2,354   2,320   —   2,320   1.5 %  1.5 %
 Legacy 1,623   —   1,623   1,734   —   1,734   (6.4) %  (6.4) %

Data
integration 116   —   116   140   —   140   (17.1) %  (17.1) %

 Other 308   —   308   257   —   257   19.8 %  19.8 %

Total
operating
revenues 4,401   —   4,401   4,451   —   4,451   (1.1) %  (1.1)%

OPERATING
EXPENSES

Cost of
services and
products 1,900   2  (1) 1,898   1,911   3  (3) 1,908   (0.6) %  (0.5) %

Selling,
general and
administrative 831   18  (1) 813   851   43  (3) 808   (2.4) %  0.6 %

Depreciation
and
amortization 976   —   976   1,040   —   1,040   (6.2) %  (6.2) %

Total
operating
expenses 3,707   20   3,687   3,802   46   3,756   (2.5) %  (1.8) %

OPERATING
INCOME 694   (20)   714   649   (46)   695   6.9 %  2.7 %

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Interest
expense (331)   —   (331)   (328)   (328)   0.9 %  0.9 %

Other
income, net 17   —   17   2   —   2   750.0 %  750.0 %

Income tax
expense (144)   8  (2) (152)   (131)   12  (4) (143)   9.9 %  6.3 %

NET INCOME $ 236   (12)   248   192   (34)   226   22.9 %  9.7 %
BASIC EARNINGS
PER SHARE $ 0.44   (0.02)   0.46   0.34   (0.06)   0.40   29.4 %  15.0 %
DILUTED
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.44   (0.02)   0.46   0.34   (0.06)   0.40   29.4 %  15.0 %

AVERAGE SHARES

8

OUTSTANDING
 Basic 538,799   538,799   561,969   561,969   (4.1) %  (4.1) %
 Diluted 540,187   540,187   563,505   563,505   (4.1) %  (4.1) %

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 0.54   0.54   0.54   0.54   — %  — %

SPECIAL ITEMS
(1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($14 million), integration costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($4 million) and

a large billing system integration ($2 million).
(2) - Income tax benefit of Item (1).
(3) - Includes severance costs associated with reduction in force initiatives ($13 million), integration costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($10 million), the

impairment of office buildings ($8 million) and regulatory fines associated with a 911 system outage ($15 million).